Program Advisor:

I I I IR IR

e I

MORAINE
PARK

TECHNICAL COLLEGE

Course
v T/IG Subj Num

103

531
531
531
531
531
531
531
890

531
531
531
531
531
531
531

801
801

806
809

806
806

809

159

911
912
913
914
915
916
917
101

918
919
920
921
922
923
924

136
196

177
198

179 Advanced Anatomy and Physiology

197

166

Title
Term 1:

Paramedic Technician - Academic Planner

Associate of Applied Science Degree: 10-531-1
Campus: Fond du Lac
Curriculum for 2014-2015

Hours / Week  Total
Lec Lab Other Hours Credits

Prerequisites

New Program Students: Attend New Student Orientation and your Priority Registration Session

*Computer Literacy - Microsoft Office

EMS Fundamentals
Paramedic Medical Principles
Patient Assessment Principles
Prehospital Pharmacology

Paramedic Respiratory Management

Paramedic Cardiology
Paramedic Clinical Field 1
**College 101

Total 1st Term Credits

Term 2:

Advanced Resuscitation
Paramedic Medical Emergencies
Paramedic Trauma

Special Patient Populations

EMS Operations

Paramedic Capstone*
Paramedic Clinical Field 2

Total 2nd Term Credits

Term 3:
English Composition 1

Oral and Interpersonal Communication

General Anatomy and Physiology
Introduction to Psychology
Total 3rd Term Credits

Term 4:

2 36 1
2 36 2
4 72 4
2 2 72 3
2 2 72 3
1 2 54 2
3 2 90 4
12 216 3
2 36 2
24
2 36 1
4 72 4
2 2 72 3
2 2 72 3
1 18 1
2 36 1
16 288 4
17
3 54 3
3 54 3
3 2 90 4
3 54 3
13

|App|y for Graduation when completing Term 4 registration

Microbiology

Introduction to Ethics: Theory and Application

3 2 90 4
3 2 90 4
3 54 3

103-159 Computer Literacy - Microsoft Office;
890-101 College 101;

Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses
Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses
Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses
Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses
Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses
Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses
Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses

531-916 Paramedic Cardiology;

531-917 Paramedic Clinical Field 1;
Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses
Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses
Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses
Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses
Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses
Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses
Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses

High school or college level Chemistry with a "C" or

higher

806-177 General Anatomy & Physiology

801-136 English Composition 1

Page 1 of 2

2/1/2014

Typically

S

Offered

F

X X X X X X X X

Comments
SP

**|nstitutional Requirement. May be

x eligible for Advanced Standing.
Admission into the Paramedic Program
is required.
Students must maintain Current EMT
Licensure throughout the Paramedic
Program

X **Institutional Requirement

SP

X X X X X X X

SP

SP

paramedic-technician



Course Hours / Week  Total Typically

v TIG Subj Num Title Lec Lab Other Hours Credits Prerequisites Offered Comments
G 809 196 Introduction to Sociology 3 54 3 801-136 English Composition 1 X X X
G 809 188 Developmental Psychology 3 54 3 X X X
Total 4th Term Credits 17
Total Program Credits and Institutional Requirements 71

**The credits for 103-159 Computer Literacy-Microsoft Office and 890-101 College 101 are Institutional Requirements for graduation. Consequently, they are not part of the
program credit requirements.
*531-923 Paramedic Capstone is the exit assessment graduation requirement for the program.

T/G: T - Technical Studies course; G - General Studies course

Semester Codes: S-Summer; F-Fall; SP-Spring

Curriculum and program acceptance requirements are subject to change.

If Student Success Center or General College courses (ie: 831-103 Intro to College Writing, 838-104 Intro to College Reading, 834-109 Pre-Algebra) are required based on college placement; or if the student elects
part-time enrollment, the time required to complete the program will increase.

For a complete list of course descriptions for this program, please consult the College Catalog at http://morainepark.edu/MPTCCatalog

Page 2 of 2 paramedic-technician



