

Associate of Applied Science Degree: 10-531-1 Campus: Fond du Lac Curriculum for 2014-2015

Program Advisor:

	Co	urse		Но	urs / '	Week	Total			Ty	pica	lly	
T/G	Subj	Num	n Title			Other	Hours C	Credits	Prerequisites		Offered		Comments
			Term 1:							S	F	SP	
			New Program Students: Attend New Stude	ent Or	ienta	tion and	your P	riority F	Registration Session				
													**Institutional Requirement. May be
	103	159	**Computer Literacy - Microsoft Office		2		36	1		x	х	х	eligible for Advanced Standing.
T T T	531 531 531	912 913	EMS Fundamentals Paramedic Medical Principles Patient Assessment Principles	2 4 2	2		36 72 72	2 4 3	103-159 Computer Literacy - Microsoft Office; 890-101 College 101; Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses		X X X		Admission into the Paramedic Prog is required. Students must maintain Current EN Licensure throughout the Paramedi Program
Т	531	914	Prehospital Pharmacology	2	2		72	3	Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses		х		
Т	531	915	Paramedic Respiratory Management	1	2		54	2	Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses		х		
Т	531	916	Paramedic Cardiology	3	2		90	4	Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses		Х		
Т	531	917	Paramedic Clinical Field 1			12	216	3	Concurrent enrollment in all Term 1 courses		х		
	890	101	**College 101	2			36	2		х	х	х	**Institutional Requirement
			Total 1st Term Credits					24					
			Term 2:							S	F	SP	
т	531	918	Advanced Resuscitation		2		36	1	531-916 Paramedic Cardiology; 531-917 Paramedic Clinical Field 1; Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses			x	
Т	531	919	Paramedic Medical Emergencies	4			72	4	Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses			х	
Т	531	920	Paramedic Trauma	2	2		72	3	Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses			х	
Т	531	921	Special Patient Populations	2	2		72	3	Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses			х	
Т	531		EMS Operations	1			18	1	Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses			х	
Т	531		Paramedic Capstone*		2		36	1	Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses			х	
Т	531	924	Paramedic Clinical Field 2			16	288	4	Concurrent enrollment in all Term 2 courses			х	
			Total 2nd Term Credits					17					
			Term 3:							S	F	SP	
G	801		English Composition 1	3			54	3		X	х	х	
G	801	196	Oral and Interpersonal Communication	3			54	3		x	х	х	
									High school or college level Chemistry with a "C" or				
G	806	177	General Anatomy and Physiology	3	2		90	4	higher	X	х	х	
G	809	198	Introduction to Psychology	3			54	3		x	х	х	
			Total 3rd Term Credits					13					
			Term 4:							S	F	SP	
			Apply for Graduation when completing Ter	rm 4 re	egistr	ation							
G	806	179	Advanced Anatomy and Physiology	3	2		90	4	806-177 General Anatomy & Physiology		х	х	
G	806		Microbiology	3	2		90	4		x	х	х	
G	809	166	Introduction to Ethics: Theory and Application	3			54	3	801-136 English Composition 1	x	х	x	

2/1/2014

		Course			Ho	Hours / Week					T	/pica	ally	
✓ 「	T/G	Subj	Num	Title	Lec	Lab Ot	Other	Hours	Credits	Prerequisites	C	Offered		Comments
	G	809	196	Introduction to Sociology	3			54	3	801-136 English Composition 1	х	х	х	
G	G	809	188	Developmental Psychology	3			54	3		х	х	х	
				Total 4th Term Credits					17					
				Total Program Credits and Institutio	tutional Requirements	5		71						
			**The credits for 103-159 Computer Literacy-Microsoft Office and 890-101 College 101 are Institutional Requirements for graduation. Consequently, th program credit requirements.											uently, they are not part of the
			*531-923 Paramedic Capstone is the exit assessment graduation requirement for the program.											

Semester Codes: S-Summer; F-Fall; SP-Spring Curriculum and program acceptance requirements are subject to change.

If Student Success Center or General College courses (ie: 831-103 Intro to College Writing, 838-104 Intro to College Reading, 834-109 Pre-Algebra) are required based on college placement; or if the student elects part-time enrollment, the time required to complete the program will increase.

For a complete list of course descriptions for this program, please consult the College Catalog at http://morainepark.edu/MPTCCatalog